COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

| ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION OF THE |) |
|-------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| PROPOSED POLE ATTACHMENT TARIFFS OF |) CASE NO. 2022-00107 |
| RURAL LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIERS |) |

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

The undersigned hereby submit their appearance as legal counsel on behalf of Ballard Rural Telephone Cooperative Corporation; Brandenburg Telephone Company Inc.; Duo County Telephone Cooperative Corporation, Inc.; Foothills Rural Telephone Cooperative Corporation, Inc.; Gearheart Communications Company, Inc.; Highland Telephone Cooperative, Inc.; Logan Telephone Cooperative, Inc. dba LTC Connect; Mountain Rural Telephone Cooperative Corporation; North Central Telephone Cooperative, Inc.; Peoples Rural Telephone Cooperative Corporation, Inc.; South Central Rural Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc.; Thacker-Grigsby Telephone Company, Incorporated; and West Kentucky Rural Telephone Cooperative Corporation, Inc. (collectively, the "RLECs") in the above matter.

Consistent with 807 KAR 5:001(8), the undersigned possesses the facilities to send and receive electronic transmissions in connection with this proceeding.

Please direct all future notices, filings and communications to our attention.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Edward T. Depp Edward T. Depp, Esq. R. Brooks Herrick DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP 101 South Fifth Street, Suite 2500 Louisville, KY 40202 Tel: (502) 540-2300

Fax: (502) 585-2207

<u>tip.depp@dinsmore.com</u>

brooks.herrick@dinsmore.com

and

M. Evan Buckley **DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP**100 West Main Street, Suite 900

Lexington, KY 40507 Tel: (859) 425-1000 Fax: (859) 425-1099

evan.buckley@dinsmore.com

Counsel to the RLECs

Certification

I hereby certify that a copy of this Notice of Appearance has been served electronically on all parties of record through the use of the Commission's electronic filing system, and there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means. Pursuant to the Commission's July 22, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00085, a paper copy of this filing has not been transmitted to the Commission.

/s/ Edward T. Depp
Counsel to the RLECs